## HB0813/646181/1

### BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 813</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "<u>Zucker</u>, <u>Swain, Hammen, Pendergrass, Bromwell, Costa, Elliott, Hubbard, Kach, Krebs,</u> <u>McDonough, Morhaim, Murphy, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Reznik,</u> <u>Tarrant, and V. Turner</u>"; and in line 15, strike "by" and substitute "<u>on or before</u>"; and in the same line, after "year;" insert "<u>providing for a delayed effective date</u>;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 16, strike "AND"; and in line 17, after the semicolon insert: "AND

## (VI) <u>VETERANS EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS;</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 25, strike "October 1, 2014" and substitute "June 1, 2015".